
Category Company Address City Province/State Postal code First name Surname Email Phone number

Nursery Arbutus Grove Nursery Ltd. 9721 West Saanich Rd North Saanich BC V8L 5T5 Nathaniel Stoffelsma nstoffelsma@arbutusgrove.com 250-656-4162
Nursery Canfor - J.D Little Forest Centre 6677 Landooz Rd Prince George BC V2L 4W2 Abby Abiodun abby.abiodun@canfor.com 250-962-3532
Nursery Coast to Coast Reforestation Inc. 3464 - 78 Ave. NW Edmonton AB T6B 2X9 Scott Formaniuk scott@c2ctrees.com 780-472-8676
Nursery Industrial Forestry Service 1595 5th Avenue Prince George BC V2L 3L9 Kelly Byfield kbyfield@industrialforestry.ca 250-967-4545
Nursery K&C Silviculture Ltd. Box 459 Oliver BC V0H 1T0 Henry Yang henry@silviculture.com 250-498-4974 ext 1.
Nursery Landing Nursery Ltd. 5627 L & A Rd. Vernon BC V1B 3P7 Josh Enns office@landingnurseryltd.ca 250-938-5627
Nursery Mt Ida Nursery Ltd. 1810 - 30th Street SE Salmon Arm BC V1E 2E6 Brett Barnard brett.barnard@mtida.ca 250-804-3759
Nursery Mountain View Growers Inc. PO Box 99 Summerland BC V0H !Z0 Ron Boerboom mviewgrowers@telus.net 250-494-9467
Nursery NATS Nursery Ltd. 24555 32 Ave Langley BC V2Z 2J5 Ron Jacobson ron@natsnursery.com 604-652-4110
Nursery PRT Armstrong Nursery 668 St. Annes Road Armstrong BC V0E 1B5 Chris Mostyn chris.mostyn@prt.com 250-546-6713
Nursery PRT Campbell River Nursery 3820 Snowden Road Campbell River BC V9H 1P5 Alisdair MacLeod alisdair.macleod@prt.com 250-286-1224
Nursery PRT Coldstream Nursery 10003 Highway 6 Coldstream BC V1B 3B6 Elizabeth Engelbertink elizabeth.engelbertink@prt.com 250-545-0638
Nursery PRT Harrop Nursery 6320 Harrop Proctor Highway Nelson BC V1L 6P9 Melanie Buerge melanie.buerge@prt.com 250-229-5353
Nursery PRT Hybrid Nursery 12682 Woolridge Road Pitt Meadows BC V3Y 1Z1 Nigel Taggart nigel.taggart@prt.com 604-465-6276
Nursery PRT Juniper Beach 5320 Highway 1 Walhachin BC V0K 2P0 Gail Peirrot gail.peirrot@prt.com 250-682-4551
Nursery PRT Quesnel 275 Lear Rd Quesnel BC V2J 5V5 Amanda Chewitt amanda.chewitt@prt.com 250-983-5010
Nursery PRT Red Rock Nursery 18505 Forest Nursery Road Prince George BC V2N 5Y7 Blaine McFadden blaine.mcfadden@prt.com 250-963-9199
Nursery PRT Skimikin Nursery 935 Platt Road Tappen BC V0E 2X3 Mike Brown mike.brown@prt.com 250-835-4541
Nursery PRT Summerland Nursery 8333 McLachlan Street Summerland BC V0H 1Z6 Debbie O'Bee debbie.obee@prt.com 236-218-2033
Nursery PRT Summit Nursery 10496 Skillhorn Rd, Telkwa BC V0J 2X3 Shawn Sponton shawn.sponton@prt.com 250-846-5882
Nursery PRT Vernon 7501 Bench Row Rd Vernon BC V1H 1H3 Olivier Bonnefoy olivier.bonnefoy@prt.com 250-542-4100
Nursery Purple Springs Reforestation Inc. 4519 Hullcar Rd Armstrong BC V0E 1B4 Robert Reed r2seedlingservices@gmail.com 250-515-0174
Nursery Roserim Nursery (2019) Ltd PO Box 83 Canim lake BC V0K 1J0 Meg Marshall roserimnursery@gmail.com 250-393-2466
Nursery Sorrento Nurseries Ltd. PO Box 368 Sorrento BC V0E 2W0 Harry Hamilton harry@sorrentonursery.com 250-675-4838
Nursery Sylvan Vale Nursery Ltd. 2104 Kelland Rd Black Creek BC V9J 1G4 Siriol Paquet info@svnltd.com 250-337-8487
Nursery Tolko Industries Ltd, Eagle Rock Nursery 844 Otter Lake X Road Armstrong BC V0E 1B6 Nikki-Karyssa Scott nikki.scott@Tolko.com 250-546-2293
Nursery Western Forest Products Inc. 8067 East Saanich Road Saanichton BC V8M 1K1 Christina Lavoie clavoie@westernforest.com 250-231-2295
Nursery Woodmere Nursery Ltd. PO Box 498 Fairview AB T0H 1L0 Jeffrey Hoyem woodmere.nursery@wispernet.ca 780-834-7344
Nursery Woodmere Nursery Ltd. PO Box 195 Telkwa BC V0J 2X0 Darren MacDonald manager@woodmere.ca 250-846-5750

Supporting Argus Controls  18445 53 Ave #101 Surrey BC V3S 7A4 Richard Marusyk rmarusyk@conviron.com 604-538-3531
Supporting Beaver Plastics 11581 272 Street Edmonton AB T6H 2C5 Paul O'Neill Paul.ONeill@beaverplastics.com 780-964-3167
Supporting BC Timber Sales, Seedling Service 2501 - 14th Ave Vernon BC V1T 8Z1 Mark Hay mark.hay@gov.bc.ca 250-260-4617
Supporting FLNRORD - Tree Seed Centre 18793 32nd Ave Surrey BC V3Z 1A7 Dave Kolotelo dave.kolotelo@gov.bc.ca 778-609-2001
Supporting FLNRORD - Forest Improvement/Research Mgt 3401 Reservoir Rd Vernon BC V1B 2C7 Kat Spencer katherine.spencer@gov.bc.ca 250-804-9627
Supporting Harnois Industries Inc. 1044 Principale St-Thomas QC J0K 3L0 Barry McIntosh marketing@harnois.com 450-756-1041
Supporting Nutrien Ag Solutions (Evergro Division) 7430 Hopcott Rd Delta BC V4G 1B6 France Soulieres france.soulieres@nutrien.com 250-549-2933
Supporting Premier Tech Horticulture 1836 Tower Ranch Blvd #32 Kelowna BC V1P 1S8 Stephan Helsloot hels2@premiertech.com 778-773-1109
Supporting Target Products Ltd 1080 Bradner Rd. Abbotsford BC V4X 1H8 Don Larsen dlarsen@targetproducts.com 604-856-7976
Supporting Terralink Horticulture 464 Riverside Road Abbotsford BC V2S 7M1 Gary Hunt marketing@tlhort.com 604-864-9044

Individual Arbutus Grove Nursery Ltd. 9721 West Saanich Rd North Saanich BC V8L 5T5 Hans Stoffelsma hansstoffelsma@gmail.com 250-538-7112
Individual Canfor - retired 9474 Sykes Road East Prince George BC V2N 6G8 Tom Helson sthelson59@gmail.com 250-964-4911
Individual CropHealth Advising & Research PO Box 28098 Kelowna BC V1W 4A6 Mario Lanthier office@crophealth.com 250-717-1898
Individual Kusisto Holdings Ltd. 2647 Argyl Rd Sorrento BC V0E 2W1 Jim Kusisto jkhome@cablelan.net 250-833-2118
Individual Phytofor Consulting 197 Cornell Way Port Moody BC V3H 3W3 David Trotter dtrotter@telus.net 604-936-5264
Individual PRT Armstrong 668 St. Anne Road Armstrong BC V0E 1B5 Rob Maxwell rob.maxwell@prt.com 250-546-6713 
Individual PRT Coldstream 10003 Highway 6 Coldstream BC V1B 3B6 Chelsea Curtis chelsea.curtis@prt.com 250-545-0638
Individual PRT Growing Services 101-1006 Fort St Victoria BC V8V 3K4 Owen Davies owen.davies@prt.com 250-381-1404 x 8129
Individual PRT Growing Services 101-1006 Fort St Victoria BC V8V 3K4 Randy Fournier randy.fournier@prt.com 250-381-1404 x 8127
Individual Select Seed Co. Ltd. 1883 Taylor St. Victoria BC V8R 3G3 Brian Barber brian.barber@selectseed.ca 250-888-7081
Individual Target Products Ltd 1080 Bradner Rd. Abbotsford BC V4X 1H8 Merv Rogan mrogan@targetproducts.com 604-856-7976
Individual Wildwood Evergreens 5430 Wildwood Road Courtenay BC V9J 1P5 Craig Adams info@wildwoodevergreens.com 250-331-0505
Individual Woodmere Nursery Ltd PO Box 498 Fairview AB T0H 1L0 Lee Ann Hoyem woodmere.nursery@wispernet.ca 780-834-7344
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